

June 27, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051, India
Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/ 890157

Sub: Update

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In furtherance to our earlier intimations dated May 02, 2023 and April 18, 2024, we wish to inform that Bharti Airtel Limited ('Bharti Airtel'), Dialog Axiata PLC ('Dialog') and Axiata Group, Berhad have successfully completed on June 26, 2024, the share swap transaction of Bharti Airtel Lanka (Private) Limited ('Airtel Lanka') with Dialog.

Upon completion of the transaction, Dialog holds 100% shareholding of Airtel Lanka and Bharti Airtel holds 10.355% shareholding of Dialog.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri Dy. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer